

# IPCC AR5: What it means for a stronger, more inclusive India

India Habitat Centre Silver Oak Hall 6 August 2014

# Agenda

9:00 – 9.30 Registration

## 9:30 – 11.00 – Opening: Implications of IPCC's AR5 for development in India

- Dr Pachauri, Chairman IPCC and Director General, TERI Opening Remarks
- Dr Rana KAPOOR, President, ASSOCHAM and Managing Director & CEO, Yes Bank
  Special Remarks
- Shri Jitendra SINGH, Hon'ble Minister of State for Science and Technology (Independent Charge), and for Earth Sciences (Independent Charge), Government of India (tbc) – Keynote Address
- Shri Prakash JAVADEKAR, Hon'ble Minister of State for Environment, Forests, and Climate Change (Independent Charge), for Information and Broadcasting (Independent Charge), and for Parliamentary Affairs, Government of India Keynote Address
- Mr Sam Bickersteth, CEO, CDKN Closing Remarks
- Mr Dipankar Sanyal, Director TERI BCSD Vote of Thanks

#### 11:00-11:30 Coffee/tea break

11:15-12:00 Press Conference (Seminar Hall Ground Floor TERI)

11.30 – 13.00 – Implications of the major findings of AR5 for India

Session Chair: Ambassador Ajai MALHOTRA, Distinguished Fellow, TERI

Presentations from authors:









- Dr Krishna K KANIKICHARLA, Coordinating Lead Author, IPCC Working Group I
- Dr Purnamita DASGUPTA, Coordinating Lead Author IPCC Working Group II
- Dr Shobhakar DHAKAL, Coordinating Lead Author IPCC Working Group III

Interactive question and answer session with audience

13.00 – 14.00 Lunch

### 14:00 – 16:00 – HARD TALK: How should India respond to the IPCC's findings?

Session Chair: Dr. Prodipto GHOSH, Distinguished Fellow, TERI

Moderated panel discussion and audience interaction with experts:

- Dr Ashok KHOSLA, Founder and Chairman, Development Alternatives
- Dr Navroz DUBASH, IPCC Lead Author, WGIII and Senior Fellow, Centre for Policy Research
- Mrs. Seema JAIN, Secretary, Dept. of Science, Technology & Environment, Government. of Punjab
- Dr. Joyashree ROY, IPCC Coordinating Lead Author, WGIII and Professor of Economics, University of Jadavpur
- Mr Saurabh KUMAR, Managing Director, Energy Efficiency Services Limited

#### 16:00 – 16:30 – Closing

• Dr Pachauri, Chairman, IPCC

16:30 – 17:00 – Refreshments